

Ministry of Government and Consumer Services

Periodic Information Certificate

Information for owners about the corporation

Instruction

This form can be filled out electronically and then saved or printed. When filled out electronically, the form is dynamic – for example, text boxes will expand as you enter information, and checking certain boxes may cause items to appear or disappear as necessary. The blank form can also be printed in full, and then filled out in hard copy. Please note that to print the form, the form must be saved, opened, and printed from your local device. If you are filling out the form in hard copy and you need more space, you may enclose additional sheets of paper with the form.

1. General information about the corporation				
No. 289				
on				
Street Name Laperriere Ave				PO Box
		Province ON		Postal Code K1Z 8P5
ent provider, or any	y other	person responsible for mana	gement of	Not applicable
		Address for Service	Email Add	lress (optional)
S O K		205 va, ON 3P5	service289@cimanagement.ca	
Additional ways to deliver requests for records to the corporation				
The corporation has a mailing address for receiving requests for records, in addition to the addresses for very Not applicable service identified above				
The corporation has an email address or other method of electronic communication for receiving requests for records, in addition to the addresses identified above:				
ectronic communic	cation t	that a requester can agree to	(in a request for	records) as the
ler s. 83 of the <i>Col</i>	ndomin	nium Act, 1998 thatu	nit(s) was/were	leased during the
	No. 289 on Street Name Laperriere Ave ent provider, or any records to the corp for receiving reque or other method of addresses identifie this form: If a corp lectronic communic on has passed suc	No. 289 on Street Name Laperriere Ave ent provider, or any other 1600 Suite Ottav K1Z 8 Attn: records to the corporation for receiving requests for or other method of electro addresses identified abov this form: If a corporation lectronic communication to on has passed such a res	No. 289 On Street Name Laperriere Ave Province ON ant provider, or any other person responsible for mana Address for Service 1600 Laperriere Ave Suite 205 Ottawa, ON K1Z 8P5 Attn: CCC 289 Records to the corporation for receiving requests for records, in addition to the addresses identified above: this form: If a corporation keeps a record in electronic dectronic communication that a requester can agree to on has passed such a resolution, the method of electronic communication, the method of electronic communication.	No. 289 on Street Name Laperriere Ave Province ON ent provider, or any other person responsible for management of Address for Service Email Address for Service Suite 205 Ottawa, ON K1Z 8P5 Attn: CCC 289 records to the corporation for receiving requests for records, in addition to the addresses for or other method of electronic communication for receiving addresses identified above: this form: If a corporation keeps a record in electronic form, the board electronic communication that a requester can agree to (in a request for on has passed such a resolution, the method of electronic communication.

2. Directors and offic	ers of the corporation			
Name	Position/Title	Address for Service	Email Address (optional)	
Normand Delisle	✓ Director ✓ Officer	1600 Laperriere Ave	service289@cimana	
Term: 2020 - 2023	 a. is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party b. was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgment 	Suite 205 Ottawa, ON K1Z 8P5 Attn: CCC 289	gement.ca	
	against the corporation or the director c. has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more			
	d. has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time under clause 29 (2) (e) of the Act			
	Title President and Treasurer			
Lucile McGregor	✓ Director ✓ Officer	1600 Laperriere Ave	service289@cimana	
Term: 2018 - 2021	a. is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party	Suite 205 Ottawa, ON	gement.ca	
	b. was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgment against the corporation or the director	K1Z 8P5 Attn: CCC 289		
	c. has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more			
	d. has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time under clause 29 (2) (e) of the Act			
	Title Vice-President			
_{i.} Lynn Thomson	✓ Director ✓ Officer	1600 Laperriere Ave	service289@cimana	
Term: 2020 - 2023	a. is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party	Suite 205 Ottawa, ON K1Z 8P5 Attn: CCC 289	gement.ca	
	b. was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgment against the corporation or the director			
	c. has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more			
	d. has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time under clause 29 (2) (e) of the Act			
	Title Secretary			

a. is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party b. was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgment against the corporation or the director c. has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more d. has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time			
was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgment against the corporation or the director c. has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more d. has not completed the prescribed			
expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more d. has not completed the prescribed			
under clause 29 (2) (e) of the Act			
v. Matthew Topic	_		
Term: 2019 - 2022 a. is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party K1Z 8P5 Suite 205 Ottawa, ON K1Z 8P5			
b. was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgment against the corporation or the director			
c. has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more			
d. has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time under clause 29 (2) (e) of the Act			
vi. Eric MacDonald	_		
Term: 2018 - 2021 a. is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party Suite 205 Ottawa, ON			
b. was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgment against the corporation or the director			
c. has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more			
d. has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time under clause 29 (2) (e) of the Act			
3. Insurance information about the corporation			
The corporation has obtained and maintained all of the insurance required by the <i>Condominium Act</i> , 1998 or that is ot legally required, at all times during the current fiscal year.	nerwise		
✓ Yes No			
If an owner, a lessee of an owner or a person residing in the owner's unit causes damage to the condo property, the corporation may be required to add the cost of repairing the damage or the deductible limit of the corporation's require insurance policy, whichever is less, to the owner's common expenses, or the corporation may seek to recover the amount of the owner in another manner. This could be affected by a by-law the corporation may have passed under s. 56 (1)(i) or the owner in another manner.	d ount from		
Condominium Act, 1998.			
Complete the following information for each insurance policy of the corporation:			
(Instruction: Provide a brief description) (Instruction: Provide a brief description of the deductible and the amount of the deductible) maximum amount that could to an owner's common expension of the deductible) s. 105 (2) of the Condomination of the deductible) 1998 or as a result of a by-like the description of the deductible and the amount of the total owner's common expension of the deductible and the amount of the deductible and			

Insurance Policy (Instruction: Provide a brief description	Deductible (Instruction: Provide a brief description of the deductible and the amount of the deductible)	With respect to this deductible, the maximum amount that could be adde to an owner's common expenses und s. 105 (2) of the <i>Condominium Act</i> , 1998 or as a result of a by-law passe under s. 56 (1) (i) of the Act.		
i. Atrens-Counsel Insurance Brokers	See attached certificate.			
Policy No. 7105551 Expiring 2022-05-31				
The Corporation has obtained and maint	ained the insurance policy described in section 3	39 of the Condominium Act, 1998		
✓ Yes				
The Corporation has obtained and maint	ained the insurance policy described in section 9	99 of the Condominium Act, 1998		
✓ Yes				
The Corporation has obtained and maint	ained the insurance policy described in section 1	02 of the Condominium Act, 1998		
✓ Yes No				
The corporation has or had a legal obligation 102, at any time during the fiscal year	tion to maintain insurance, aside from the insura	ance described in section 39, 99, and		
☐ Yes ✓ No				
If no, an explanation may be provided he	re			
Information about the "standard unit"				
✓ The standard unit is described in a by	-law made under s. 56 (1) (h) of the <i>Condominiu</i>	ım Act, 1998		
► The bylaw number is 11				
The standard unit is not described in	a bylaw made under s. 56 (1) (h) of the <i>Condom</i>	inium Act, 1998		
	r s. 56 (1) (h) of the <i>Condominium Act, 1</i> 998 the <i>iium Act, 1998</i> setting out what constitutes a sta	•		
A certificate or memorandum of insur information certificate.	ance for each of the corporation's current insura	nce policies is enclosed with this		
If no certificate or memorandum of insura explanation may be provided here	ance for each of the corporation's current insurar	nce policies is enclosed, then an		
4. Financial information about the	ne corporation			
Budget				
The budget of the corporation for the cur	rent fiscal is accurate and may result in:			
a surplus of:				
a deficit of:				
✓ neither a surplus nor a deficit				
Reserve Fund				
	(yyyy/mm/dd) (the last day of the quarter to whi /08/30	ch the information certificate relates)		
The balance of the reserve fund at the be \$167,659.58	The balance of the reserve fund at the beginning of the current fiscal year was:			
In accordance with the budget of the Corfund in the current fiscal year is: \$429,500.00	poration for the current fiscal year, the annual co	ontribution to be made to the reserve		

The anticipated expenditures to be made from the reserve fund in the current fiscal year, in accordance with the corporation's budget, amount to:

budget, amount to:	·
Description of expenditure	Amount
i. Civil, Architectural - Parking Garage	\$100,000.00
ii. Civil, Architectural - Caulking	\$150,000.00
iii. Electrical System - Lighting	\$5,000.00
iv. Electrical System - Electrical Heating System	\$3,000.00
v. Mechanical Systems - Ventilation System	\$15,000.00
vi. Mechanical Systems - Plumbing System	\$25,000.00
vii. Mechanical Systems - Elevators	\$20,500.00
The current plans, if any, to increase the reserve fund under a plan proposed by the board uncondominium Act, 1998 for future funding of the reserve fund are	der subsection 94(8) of the
2.5% increase in contributions per year, until the next reserve fund plan is completed	
The corporation has an outstanding claim for payment out of the guarantee fund under the Onta	rio New Home Warranties Plan Act:
☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Legal actions relating to the corporation	
The corporation is currently a party to a legal action:	
☐ Yes ✓ No	
6. Outstanding judgements relating to the corporation	
The corporation currently has outstanding judgments against it:	
☐ Yes ✓ No	
7. Disclosure information from directors of the corporation	
Copies of statements and information provided to the board during the current fiscal year u 48/01 under the <i>Condominium Act, 1998</i> are enclosed with this information certificate	under section 11.10 of O. Reg.
8. Compliance information about the corporation	
The corporation has complied with all returns obligations, if any, under Part II.1 of the Condon fiscal year:	ninium Act, 1998 during the current
✓ Yes No	
The corporation complied with its assessment fee obligations, if any, under s. 1.30 (6) of the Courrent fiscal year:	Condominium Act, 1998 during the
✓ Yes No	
A copy of any compliance order made by a Registrar directing the corporation, or a director or comply with subsection 1.30(6), any provision of Part II.1 or subsection 132 (9) of the <i>Condon</i> this certificate, unless the corporation, director or officer of the corporation, has taken the requirence Appeal Tribunal in respect of the compliance order, under section 134.1 of the <i>Condo</i>	ninium Act, 1998, is enclosed with iired steps for a hearing by the
☐ Yes ✓ Not applicable	
9. Other information about the corporation that is required by a corporation's	by-laws
✓ Not applicable	
A by-law of the corporation requires additional information to be included with this certificate required by the by-law is included below, or is enclosed with this certificate as a separate of	

Note for common elements condominium corporations: If your corporation is a common elements condominium corporation, all references in this form to "unit(s)" should be read as references to "common interest(s) in the corporation," and all references to "unit owner(s)" should be read as references to "the owner(s) of a common interest in the corporation".

Dated this $\frac{14}{\text{day of month}}$ day of $\frac{\text{October}}{\text{month}}$, $\frac{2021}{\text{year}}$

This is to certify that insurance described below has been effected with the Insurer(s) shown, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy applicable.

NAMED INSURED: CARLETON CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION NO. 289

ADDITIONAL NAMED ALL REGISTERED UNIT OWNERS FROM TIME TO TIME AND ALL REGISTERED

INSUREDS: MORTGAGEES FROM TIME TO TIME

PROPERTY INSURED: 556 Laurier Avenue, West

> Ottawa, Ontario K1R 7X2

TERM: TO May 31, 2021 May 31, 2022

> COMMERCIAL PACKAGE POLICY NO. 7105551

PROPERTY: Form: Comprehensive All Risk Policy

> Amount of Insurance: \$53,460,750.00

Deductibles: \$ 25,000.00 STANDARD

> \$ 25,000.00 SEWER BACKUP

\$ 25,000.00 WATER \$ 25,000.00 FLOOD

5% OR MINIMUM \$ 150,000.00 EARTHQUAKE

50% Company: Wawanesa Insurance

> Aviva Insurance Company of Canada 50%

COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL LIABILITY:

Limit of Liability: \$5,000,000.00

DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS LIABILITY:

Limit of Liability: \$5,000,000.00

EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN INSURANCE:

Limit per Accident: \$53,460,750.00

Company: Aviva Insurance Company of Canada

Policy Number: CMP81648391

This document is furnished as a matter of courtesy and only as information of the fact that Policies have been concurrently prepared.

It is not a contract, confers no right upon any person and imposes no liability on the Insuring Companies.

A photocopy of this executed Certificate may be relied upon to the same extent as if it were an original executed certificate.

ATRENS-COUNSEL INSURANCE BROKERS Part of Arthur J. Gallagher Canada Limited

May 10, 2021 Date:

Authorized Representative

CCC289 - COMMON ELEMENTS EXPENSES

	2018/19 Actual	2019/20 Actual	202 Budget	0/21 Estimate	2021/22 Budget
Administration \$ Professional services Security, fire, insurance Utilities Maintenance Staff Equipment	71,753 17,157 48,450 193,543 179,319 113,506 39,415	55,600 12,500 68,200 190,000 194,000 119,400 39,000	53,500 19,500 68,000 196,400 165,000 111,000	55,500 32,400 59,000 186,600 136,500 104,000 22,500	55,500 14,500 82,000 196,000 161,500 108,800 23,000
Sub-total Reserve fund contributions	663,143	678,700	624,400	596,500 393,000	641,300 429,500
Total	1,038,143	1,063,200	1,018,400	989,500	1,070,800